PPY: Extraordinary General Mandate
On 22 Jan 2018, PetroVietnam Oil Phu Yen Joint Stock Company announced Extraordinary General Mandate as follows:

1. Adjust operating plan for 2017 as follows:

	No
	Target
	Unit
	Approved operating plan for 2017 as Annual General Mandate of 2017
	Adjusting operating plan for 2017
	Difference

(+/-)

	1
	Petroleum production
	Thousands m3
	147.0
	143.0
	(4.0)

	2
	Revenue
	Billion VND
	1,310.3
	1,309.8
	(0.5)

	3
	Profit before tax
	Billion VND
	14.0
	9.4
	(4.6)


Other targets are unchanged

2. This Extraordinary General Mandate took effect from 22 Jan 2018. Board of Directors iss responsible for implementing this Extraordinary General Mandate, Board of Supervisors assigned to supervise the implementation and report to General Meeting of Shareholders based on functions, responsibilities and rights suitably with Laws and Charter
